Folim PTO 1595	5 - 2002 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Docket No.: 6733/0M271
	Docket No.: 6733/0M271
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten:	94545 iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Wei-Chen CHEN	Name: EMI STOP CORP.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address: 2F, No. 111, Chung-Yang Rd.
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Hsin-Tien City, Taipei Hsien State: Taiwan Zip:
[X] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
[] Other _	<del>- 2</del>
Execution Date: November 4, 2002	2 2 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli November 4, 2002	
	EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE  120/02 120/8554981 - US
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pat hereby certify that on the date agreeted above, this paper or lefe was deposited with the U.S. Francia Service & that it was addressed for delivery to the Ascritant Commissioner for Patents. Washingery, DC 20231 by Express Mail Dost Office to Addressee" service
	DBPeck Dex
Additional numbers attac	XXIIIO
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Darby & Darby P.C.	
Internal Address: Robert Schaffer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	[X] Enclosed
Street Address: Post Office Box 5257	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10150-5257	8. Deposit account number:
	04-010 <u>0</u>
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
1,22/200: MARSED: 00000009 10300221 4 FL:802: 40.00 E	~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document.	oformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Marie L. Collazo (44,085) Name of Person Signing  Signature	November 20, 2002 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments

## ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)	
NUT WITH THREADED BLIND HOLE	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(check one)  a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concu	trently with this assignment.
U.S. patent application Serial No, filed, filed	
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extension	ns of the patents and patent
applications identified above.	
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(check one)	the benefit of the filing date of
any U.S. patent application identified above.	me belieff of the ming date of
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	· ·
(Full name of sole or first inventor) Wei-Chen CHEN	
	en, Taiwan
(Address) ZF, NO. III, Chung-Yang Rd., HSIN-Tien City, Taiper HSI	
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)	
(Address)	<u></u>
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
EMI CHOD CODD	•
(INAMIC OF ASSIGNEC)	insi Maina Maina
(Address of assignee) 2F, No. 111, Chung-Yang Rd., Hsin-Tien City, Ta	ipei Hsien, Taiwan
·	
The ASSIGNEE is:	
	·
(check one)	
☑ A Corporation ofTaiwan	
(state or country)	
0	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and value which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successor the full and exclusive right to the invention;	uable consideration, receipt of ors and assigns:
the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and	
the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for	this invention.
As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby a	uthorize(s) and request(s) the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the as	signee of the entire right, title
and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.  Purther, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its represen	tatives, any facts know to the
ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful	papers, execute all divisional,
continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary a	ssignment papers to cause any
and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do eve	rything necessary or desirable
to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for s	•
Ver out City	November 4, 2002
(Signature of sole or first inventor)	(Date)
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)
	• 1

**RECORDED: 11/20/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013512 FRAME: 0410